
Financial Notes Report

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. -
Greenlawn

The Association’s governing documents provide certain guidelines for governing its financial activities. To ensure 
the appropriate use of financial resources, the Association maintains its financial reports using fund accounting.

Note 1: Guidelines

SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

Operating Fund – This fund is used to account for the general operations of the Association.

Replacement Fund – This fund is used to account for funds designated for future major repairs and replacements.

Note 2: Funds

The accompanying financial statements are presented on the accrual basis of accounting in accordance with 
generally accepted accounting principles (GAAP). Revenues are recognized when earned and expenses are 
recognized when incurred.  

Note 3: Basis of Accounting

Association members are subject to monthly assessments to provide funds for the Association’s operating 
expenses, future capital acquisitions and major repairs and replacements. Assessment Receivable at the balance 
sheet date represents fees due from association members.  Members who have overpaid their assessments and 
have credit balances in Accounts Receivable at the balance sheet date have had their balance recorded as a 

Prepaid Assessment in the liability section of the balance sheet. 

Note 4: Member Assessments

The balance in this account reflects the portion of the Accounts Receivable balance which is estimated to be 
uncollectible as of the balance sheet date based upon management's past experience and the association's 

historical foreclosure rate.  

Note 5: Allowance for Bad Debt

Real and common property acquired by the original homeowners from the developer is not capitalized on the 
Association’s financial statements since it is owned by the individual owners in common and not by the 
Association. Improvements to real property and common areas are expensed as incurred and accounted for as 
expenditures in the Replacement Fund. Personal property acquired by the association is capitalized at cost and 
depreciated using the straight-line method over the estimated useful life of the property. The value of these assets
and the associated depreciation are recorded in the Common Property Fund.

Note 6: Property and Equipment

Note 7: Interest Income
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Interest income is allocated to the operating and replacement funds in proportion to the interest-bearing deposits 
recorded in each fund.

Homeowner associations may be taxed either as homeowners’ associations or as regular corporations. 
Associations electing to be taxed as a regular corporations file Form 1120 and those electing to be taxed as a 
homeowner association file Form 1120H. The election is made separately for each year and must be made by the 
due date of the return.  The association may file the form that results in the lowest tax.

Note 8: Federal Income Tax

Cash and cash equivalents include amounts in checking and money market accounts, time deposits, certificates 
of deposit and all highly liquid instruments with maturities of twelve months or less.

Note 9: Cash and Cash Equivalents

The preparation of financial statements requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the 
reported amounts of assets and liabilities. The financial statements may include estimates for monthly operating 
expenditures when invoices are unavailable and estimates in the remaining useful lives of various depreciable 
assets. Actual results could differ from those estimates.   

Note 10: Estimates

The monthly bank statement and bank reconciliation for the Operating and Replacement bank account at Union 
Bank has been provided as part of the monthly financial package. 

ACCT 1000-00: Cash Balances

BALANCE SHEET

Invoices for electric services not received for the current reporting period were accrued at the end of the financial 
period. These accruals will be reversed upon receipt of the actual invoices.  

ACCT 2510-30: Other Accrued Expenses

This balance represents a balance due to CROA for operating expenses.

ACCT 2510-40: Payable to CROA

Material actual to budget variances for the Revenue and Expenses are detailed on the Actual vs. Budget 
Detail report on the Board Portal under the Financial Management (Financial Summary) menu options.

Actual vs Budget Variances

STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENSES

This Service Area does not have direct employees.  

Direct Compensation
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The Association’s governing documents require funds to be accumulated for future major repairs and 
replacements. The funds are segregated and held primarily in interest-bearing accounts.

The Association’s funding for major repairs and replacements is based upon the remaining useful lives, however 
actual expenditures may differ materially from the estimated amounts. The Association has the right to increase 
regular assessments or levy special assessments or delay major repairs and replacements until funds are 
available.

Future Major Repairs and Replacements

OTHER

The association's financial reports were mapped using information from the October 2019 Balance Sheet and 
Income Statement. The financials were set up as having funds for the Operating and Reserve expenses.  

Financial Mapping

Audit requirements relate to CROA and not to the Service Areas. 

Financial Audit Requirements - Florida

3/3

section end
Financial_Notes:20459562



Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

Detailed Balance Sheet
(Amounts rounded to nearest dollar)

(1) Operating Fund (2) Replacement
Fund

All Funds

As of As of As of

12/31/2021 12/31/2021 12/31/2021

Actual Actual Actual

ASSETS

   Current Assets

$ $ $      Cash - Operating Fund 59,079 0 59,079

      Cash - Replacement Fund 0 5,833 5,833

      Cash - Replacement Fund (Old) 0 94,687 94,687

      Accounts Receivable 2,057 0 2,057

161,657100,52061,137   Total Current Assets

   Other Assets

000   Total Other Assets

161,657100,52061,137TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

   LIABILITIES

      Current Liabilities

         Prepaid Assessments 6,489 0 6,489

         Other Accrued Expenses 36 0 36

         Payable to CROA 975 0 975

7,50007,500      Total Current Liabilities

7,50007,500   TOTAL LIABILITIES

   FUND BALANCES

         Prior Years Surplus (Deficit) 52,218 65,423 117,641

         YTD Net Surplus (Deficit) 1,418 35,097 36,516

154,157100,52053,637   TOTAL FUND BALANCES

161,657100,52061,137TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

Unaudited
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Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

Operating Fund

Schedule of Revenues and Expenses - Actual vs. Budget (Accrual)

(Amounts rounded to nearest dollar)

YTD

Var %$ Variance$ Budget$ Actual

12/31/2021

$ Actual $ Budget $ Variance Var %

Budget

$ Annual $ Remaining Rem %

Month Ending

12/31/2021

Revenues

    Regular Assessments

5,795 5,795 0        Full Rate 69,545 69,545 00% 0% 69,545 0 0%

5,795 5,795 0    TOTAL Regular Assessments 69,545 69,545 00% 0% 69,545 0 0%

    Assessment Allocation

(2,917) (2,917) 0        Assessment Allocation (35,003) (35,000) (3)0% 0% (35,000) 3 0%

(2,917) (2,917) 0    TOTAL Assessment Allocation (35,003) (35,000) (3)0% 0% (35,000) 3 0%

  Other Income

0 0 0      Late Interest Income 9 0 90% 100% 0 (9) 0%

0 0 0      Late Payment Charges 25 0 250% 100% 0 (25) 0%

0 0 0      Penalties and Interest 25 0 250% 100% 0 (25) 0%

0 0 0  TOTAL Other Income 59 0 590% 100% 0 (59) 0%

2,879 2,879 0TOTAL Revenues 34,600 34,545 550% 0% 34,545 (55) 0%

Expenses

  Operating Expenses

    Direct Operating Expenses

      Electricity

13 35 22          General 391 420 2963% 7% 420 29 7%

13 35 22      TOTAL Electricity 391 420 2963% 7% 420 29 7%

      Landscape Maintenance

225 0 (225)          Landscape - General 225 0 (225)(100%) (100%) 0 (225) 0%

1,313 1,313 0          Landscape Service Contract 16,117 15,756 (361)0% (2%) 15,756 (361) (2%)

1,538 1,313 (225)      TOTAL Landscape Maintenance 16,342 15,756 (586)(17%) (4%) 15,756 (586) (4%)

      Repairs and Maintenance Lodge

0 0 0          Entr. Gates/Guardhouse 1,050 0 (1,050)0% (100%) 0 (1,050) 0%

0 50 50          General Repairs 125 600 475100% 79% 600 475 79%

0 88 88          Gutter Cleaning 0 1,050 1,050100% 100% 1,050 1,050 100%

0 401 401          Power Washing 4,810 4,810 0100% 0% 4,810 0 0%

0 538 538      TOTAL Repairs and Maintenance 
Lodge

5,985 6,460 475100% 7% 6,460 475 7%

      Repairs/Maint - Irrigation

0 167 167          Irrigation Repairs 749 2,000 1,252100% 63% 2,000 1,252 63%

0 167 167      TOTAL Repairs/Maint - 
Irrigation

749 2,000 1,252100% 63% 2,000 1,252 63%

      Exterminating

Unaudited
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Operating Fund

Schedule of Revenues and Expenses - Actual vs. Budget (Accrual)

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

(Amounts rounded to nearest dollar)

YTD

Var %$ Variance$ Budget$ Actual

12/31/2021

$ Actual $ Budget $ Variance Var %

Budget

$ Annual $ Remaining Rem %

Month Ending

12/31/2021

200 200 0          Termite Bond 2,396 2,397 10% 0% 2,397 1 0%

200 200 0      TOTAL Exterminating 2,396 2,397 10% 0% 2,397 1 0%

      Water and Wastewater

100 220 120          Water and Wastewater 2,556 2,640 8455% 3% 2,640 84 3%

100 220 120      TOTAL Water and Wastewater 2,556 2,640 8455% 3% 2,640 84 3%

1,850 2,473 622    TOTAL Direct Operating Expenses 28,419 29,673 1,25425% 4% 29,673 1,254 4%

    General and Administrative 
Expenses

      Bad Debts

0 0 0          Bad Debts (37) 0 37100% 100% 0 37 100%

0 0 0      TOTAL Bad Debts (37) 0 37100% 100% 0 37 100%

      Administration Expenses

400 400 0          Administration Fee 4,800 4,800 00% 0% 4,800 0 0%

0 6 6          Miscellaneous 0 72 72100% 100% 72 72 100%

400 406 6      TOTAL Administration Expenses 4,800 4,872 721% 1% 4,872 72 1%

400 406 6    TOTAL General and 
Administrative Expenses

4,763 4,872 1091% 2% 4,872 109 2%

2,250 2,879 628  TOTAL Operating Expenses 33,182 34,545 1,36322% 4% 34,545 1,363 4%

2,250 2,879 628TOTAL Expenses 33,182 34,545 1,36322% 4% 34,545 1,363 4%

628 0 628NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 1,418 0 1,419(>999%) (>999%) 0 (1,419) >999%

Unaudited
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Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

Replacement Fund

Schedule of Revenues and Expenses - Actual vs. Budget (Accrual)

(Amounts rounded to nearest dollar)

YTD

Var %$ Variance$ Budget$ Actual

12/31/2021

$ Actual $ Budget $ Variance Var %

Budget

$ Annual $ Remaining Rem %

Month Ending

12/31/2021

Revenues

    Assessment Allocation

2,917 2,917 0        Assessment Allocation 35,003 35,000 30% 0% 35,000 (3) 0%

2,917 2,917 0    TOTAL Assessment Allocation 35,003 35,000 30% 0% 35,000 (3) 0%

  Other Income

0 0 0      Interest Income 94 0 94100% 100% 0 (94) 0%

0 0 0  TOTAL Other Income 94 0 94100% 100% 0 (94) 0%

2,917 2,917 0TOTAL Revenues 35,097 35,000 970% 0% 35,000 (97) 0%

Expenses

0 0 0TOTAL Expenses 0 0 00% 0% 0 0 0%

2,917 2,917 0NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 35,097 35,000 970% 0% 35,000 (97) 0%

Unaudited
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Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn
General Ledger for the Period 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

(Expense Accounts - Accrual)

Account: 5010-00. Electricity - General Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 368.95 368.95

11/01/2021 Reverse accrual GL OPER 36.79 332.16

11/29/2021 910088953085-1121 Bill - Duke Energy - Electric Service Nov 2021 AP-A OPER 23.33 355.49

11/30/2021 Accrue expense GL OPER 23.00 378.49

12/01/2021 Reversal: Accrue expense GL OPER 23.00 355.49

12/31/2021 AL Accrue  Electric Expense GL OPER 36.00 391.49

Total: 451.28 59.79 391.49

Account: 5210-00. Landscape Maint. - General Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 13,491.50 13,491.50

11/11/2021 133768 Bill - Nu-Leaf Property Services -  - AP-A OPER 1,312.75 14,804.25

12/02/2021 133963 Bill - Nu-Leaf Property Services - December 2021 - Landscape Contract
Greenlawn

AP-A OPER 1,312.75 16,117.00

12/03/2021 133882 Bill - Nu-Leaf Property Services - November 2021 - Greenlawn Irrigation
Repairs

AP-A OPER 225.00 16,342.00

Total: 16,342.00 0.00 16,342.00

Account: 5420-00. Repairs and Maint. - General Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 125.00 125.00

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 1,050.00 1,175.00

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 4,810.00 5,985.00

Total: 5,985.00 0.00 5,985.00

Account: 5430-00. Repairs and Maint. - Irrigation Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 748.50 748.50

Total: 748.50 0.00 748.50

Account: 5620-00. Exterminating Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 1,996.70 1,996.70

11/30/2021 Expense prepaid GL OPER 199.67 2,196.37

12/31/2021 Expense prepaid GL OPER 199.63 2,396.00

Total: 2,396.00 0.00 2,396.00

Account: 5710-00. Water and Wastewater Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 2,376.30 2,376.30

11/30/2021 Greenlawn Water GL OPER 79.75 2,456.05

12/31/2021 AL Water Allocation for December GL OPER 100.00 2,556.05
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General Ledger for the Period 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

(Expense Accounts - Accrual)

Total: 2,556.05 0.00 2,556.05

Account: 6020-00. Bad Debts Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 40.00 (40.00)

11/30/2021 Reverse allowance for bad debt GL OPER 2.72 (37.28)

12/02/2021 ARCM-BalAdj-0 Account Balance Adjustment AR-A OPER 0.15 (37.13)

12/16/2021 ARDM-BalAdj-0 Account Balance Adjustment AR-A OPER 0.22 (37.35)

Total: 2.87 40.22 (37.35)

Account: 6410-00. Administration Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 4,000.00 4,000.00

11/30/2021 Admin Fee GL OPER 400.00 4,400.00

12/31/2021 Admin Fee GL OPER 400.00 4,800.00

Total: 4,800.00 0.00 4,800.00

Account: 9999-00. Suspense Account Beginning Balance: 0.00

Posted Date Document Description JNL Fund Debit Credit Balance

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 2,757.29 (2,757.29)

10/31/2021 PMC YTD Mapping GL OPER 57.35 (2,699.94)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626939-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 289.77 (2,410.17)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626938-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 604.54 (1,805.63)

10/31/2021 ARDM-3626937-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 28.10 (1,833.73)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626936-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 79.54 (1,754.19)

10/31/2021 ARDM-3626935-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 1.00 (1,755.19)

10/31/2021 ARDM-3626934-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 0.15 (1,755.34)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626933-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 289.77 (1,465.57)

10/31/2021 ARDM-3626932-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 28.10 (1,493.67)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626930-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 289.77 (1,203.90)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626929-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 289.81 (914.09)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626942-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 624.10 (289.99)

10/31/2021 ARCM-3626940-1 Incoming Beginning Balance AR-A OPER 289.99 0.00

Total: 2,814.64 2,814.64 0.00

36,096.34 2,914.65Accounts Total 33,181.69
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Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn
A/P Ledger for the Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Vendors

Vendor: Nu-Leaf Property Services Beginning Balance: 0.00

Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

12/02/2021 133963 December 2021 - Landscape Contract Greenlawn 1,312.75 1,312.75

12/03/2021 133882 November 2021 - Greenlawn Irrigation Repairs 225.00 1,537.75

12/03/2021 5002 Payment - Check #5002 1,312.75 225.00

12/04/2021 5003 Payment - Check #5003 225.00 0.00

Total: 1,537.75 1,537.75 0.00

1,537.75 1,537.75Vendors Total 0.00
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$802.30Beginning of Period Accounts Receivable and Prepaid Assessment Balance

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn
A/R Ledger for the Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Accounts Receivable – Owners with Debit Balances (end of period)

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Brice Estate LLC (Account #: R0743505L0590844) Property: 917 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 289.77

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-14 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 579.54

Total: 289.77 0.00 579.54

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Coffey III, Frederic (Account #: R0743496L0590835) Property: 927 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 28.10

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-5 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 317.87

Total: 289.77 0.00 317.87

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Del Grande, Michael R (Account #: R0743498L0590837) Property: 929 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 289.77

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-7 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 579.54

Payment 12/01/2021 007607 289.77 289.77

Total: 289.77 289.77 289.77

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Diane Duquenoy Revocable Trust (Account #: R0743500L0590839) Property: 931 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 289.77

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-9 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 579.54

Payment 12/07/2021 70925603 289.77 289.77

Total: 289.77 289.77 289.77

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Solberg, Marilyn W (Account #: R0743503L0590842) Property: 916 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 290.77

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-12 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 580.54

Total: 289.77 0.00 580.54

Accounts Receivable Total 2,057.49579.541,448.85

Prepaid Assessments – Owners with Credit Balances (end of period)

Owner: APS215 Properties LLC (Account #: R0761614L0590847) Property: 920 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 11/04/2021 RAS-2021M11-3652350-1 Prorated Assessment Month-11  (From 11/4) 260.79 260.79

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3652351-1 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 550.56

Other Charges 12/15/2021 ARDM-LOT2LOT-3652354 Adjustment For Conveyance On 11/04/2021 57.08 607.64

Payment 12/15/2021 123740 Conveyance 897.41 (289.77)

Total: 607.64 897.41 (289.77)

Owner: Hildebrand, Charles (Account #: R0743499L0590838) Property: 930 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 210.23

section start
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A/R Ledger for the Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-8 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 500.00

Payment 12/01/2021 0764 289.77 210.23

Payment 12/01/2021 0768 289.71 (79.48)

Payment 12/29/2021 377 3,681.36 (3,760.84)

Total: 289.77 4,260.84 (3,760.84)

Owner: Kubert, Adam (Account #: R0743511L0590850) Property: 923 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 289.77

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-20 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 579.54

Payment 12/14/2021 1576672 886.32 (306.78)

Total: 289.77 886.32 (306.78)

Owner: Lawell, Cheryl (Account #: R0743501L0590840) Property: 932 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (289.77)

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-10 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 0.00

Payment 12/29/2021 18556502 306.78 (306.78)

Total: 289.77 306.78 (306.78)

Owner: Perez, Gabriel (Account #: R0743495L0590834) Property: 926 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (604.54)

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-4 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 (314.77)

Total: 289.77 0.00 (314.77)

Owner: Ryhal III, Charles (Account #: R0743509L0590848) Property: 921 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (289.77)

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-18 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 0.00

Payment 12/01/2021 36875729 289.77 (289.77)

Total: 289.77 289.77 (289.77)

Owner: Saboy, Thomas (Account #: R0743510L0590849) Property: 922 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (0.04)

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-19 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 289.73

Payment 12/01/2021 0310 289.77 (0.04)

Payment 12/01/2021 0320 289.77 (289.81)

Payment 12/01/2021 0324 579.54 (869.35)

Payment 12/21/2021 339 306.78 (1,176.13)

Total: 289.77 1,465.86 (1,176.13)

Owner: Tice, Mark (Account #: R0743492L0590831) Property: 915 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (334.33)

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-1 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 (44.56)

Total: 289.77 0.00 (44.56)

2,636.03 8,106.98 (6,489.40)Prepaid Assessments Total



A/R Ledger for the Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

Paid in Full (zero due at end of period) with Activity during the Period

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: 924 Greenlawn Street Land Trust (Account #: R0743493L0590832) Property: 924 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (0.22)

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-2 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 289.55

Payment 12/15/2021 01136 289.77 (0.22)

Other Charges 12/16/2021 ARDM-BalAdj-0 Account Balance Adjustment 0.22 0.00

Total: 289.99 289.77 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Fox, Charlotte (Account #: R0743507L0590846) Property: 919 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 0.00

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-16 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 289.77

Payment 12/27/2021 157 289.77 0.00

Total: 289.77 289.77 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Hinkle, Philip (Account #: R0743506L0590845) Property: 918 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 289.77

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-15 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 579.54

Payment 12/01/2021 1926 289.77 289.77

Payment 12/22/2021 18533279 289.77 0.00

Total: 289.77 579.54 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Michael & Carrie Ann Jones Revocable Tru (Account #: R0743497L0590836) Property: 928 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 0.00

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-6 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 289.77

Payment 12/03/2021 70729437 289.77 0.00

Total: 289.77 289.77 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Quinn, Robert (Account #: R0743494L0590833) Property: 925 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 0.00

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-3 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 289.77

Payment 12/17/2021 18522643 289.77 0.00

Total: 289.77 289.77 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Rooks, Todd (Account #: R0743508L0590847) Property: 920 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 317.87

Adjustment 11/04/2021 ARCM-PRORATE-CM-3652349 Prorated Credit Memo As Of Closing On 11/04/2021 (260.79) 57.08

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-17 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 346.85

Other Charges 12/15/2021
REVERSED-RAS-2021M12-3596396-
17

Invoice Reversal (re: RAS-2021M12-3596396-17): Reverse
Assessment RAS-2021M12-3596396-17

(289.77) 57.08

Adjustment 12/15/2021 ARCM-LOT2LOT-3652353 Adjustment For Conveyance On 11/04/2021 (57.08) 0.00

Total: (317.87) 0.00 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Smith, Benjamin (Account #: R0743504L0590843) Property: 934 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: (289.62)

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-13 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 0.15



A/R Ledger for the Period 12/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Celebration Residential Owners Association, Inc. - Greenlawn

Adjustment 12/02/2021 ARCM-BalAdj-0 Account Balance Adjustment (0.15) 0.00

Total: 289.62 0.00 0.00

Type Document Date Document Number Description Charges Payments Balance

Owner: Valci, Roger G (Account #: R0743502L0590841) Property: 933 Greenlawn St Beginning Balance: 314.77

Regular Assessment 12/01/2021 RAS-2021M12-3596396-11 Assessment for December 2021 289.77 604.54

Payment 12/07/2021 70925604 289.77 314.77

Payment 12/16/2021 18519352 314.77 0.00

Total: 289.77 604.54 0.00

Paid in Full Total 0.002,343.161,710.59

(4,431.91)Ending of Period Accounts Receivable and Prepaid Assessment Balance 11,029.68$5,795.47

section end
Month_AR_Ledger:20459568



$17,888.66Total Deposits Cleared$7,394.42Total Checks and Charges Cleared

Adjusted Book Balance $59,079.19

Adjustments $0.00

Book Balance $59,079.19

Adjusted Bank Balance $59,079.19

Outstanding Checks and Charges $0.00

Deposits In Transit $579.54

$58,499.65Statement Ending Balance

Account: OperFund-Ck

As Of 12/31/2021

Celebration - Greenlawn
Reconciliation Report

Deposits

Description Date Document No Cleared In Transit

APS Deposit 12/01/2021 $2,607.87

APS Deposit 12/03/2021 $289.77

APS ACH Deposit 12/07/2021 $579.54

Manual Deposit 12/08/2021 $5,285.62

APS Deposit 12/14/2021 $886.32

APS Deposit 12/15/2021 $289.77

Manual Deposit 12/16/2021 $897.41

APS Deposit 12/16/2021 $314.77

APS Deposit 12/17/2021 $289.77

APS Deposit 12/21/2021 $306.78

APS Deposit 12/22/2021 $289.77

APS Deposit 12/27/2021 $289.77

GM Due from CROA per PMC October balance sheet 12/29/2021 JE #25105848 $79.95

GM Due from CROA per PMC October balance sheet 12/29/2021 JE #25105848 $2,072.95

APS Deposit 12/29/2021 $3,988.14

Total Deposits $17,888.66 $579.54

Checks and Charges

Name Date Document No Cleared Outstanding

Duke Energy 11/30/2021 5001 $23.33

Nu-Leaf Property Services 12/03/2021 5002 $1,312.75

Nu-Leaf Property Services 12/04/2021 5003 $225.00

Transfer to Reserve - Nov 2021 12/22/2021 JE #24956421 $2,916.67

Transfer to Reserve - Dec 2021 12/22/2021 JE #24956422 $2,916.67

Total Checks and Charges $7,394.42

section start
Bank_Rec_All:20459569



CIRACONNECT LLC
CELEBRATION RESIDENTIAL OWNERS ASSN
(OPERATING)
6400 INTERNATIONAL PKWY SUITE 1000
PLANO TX 75093

DEBITS

CHECKS
Number Date Amount

Date Description Subtractions

Number Date Amount

Account number      1002169660
Enclosures       3
Low balance         $50,613.28
Average balance         $54,427.95
Avg collected balance         $54,427

Beginning balance         $48,005.41
Total additions        17,888.66
Total subtractions         7,394.42
Ending balance         $58,499.65

12-22 ' ACH Debit       2,916.67

12-22 ' ACH Debit       2,916.67

5001 12-13          23.33
5002 12-13       1,312.75

5003 12-14         225.00

Last statement: November 30, 2021
This statement: December 31, 2021
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
1002169660
( 3)

Direct inquiries to:
888-928-3936

Pacific Western Bank
3320 Holcomb Bridge RD, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Celebration - Gr Inter Bank 211222

12162

Celebration - Gr Inter Bank 211222

12162

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT - PACIFIC WESTERN BANK'S DURHAM OFFICE IS
MOVING TO A NEW LOCATION AS OF JANUARY 31, 2022. PLEASE NOTE OUR
NEW OFFICEWILL BE LOCATED AT: 555 S. MANGUM ST, STE 1000 DURHAM, NC
27701-4698 866-355-0468

 Analyzed Checking  



CREDITS
Date Description Additions

12-01 ' ACH Credit       2,607.87

12-03 ' ACH Credit         289.77

12-08 ' ACH Credit       5,285.62

12-14 ' ACH Credit         886.32

12-15 ' ACH Credit         289.77

12-16 ' ACH Credit         314.77

12-16 ' ACH Credit         897.41

12-17 ' ACH Credit         289.77

12-21 ' ACH Credit         306.78

12-22 ' ACH Credit         289.77

12-27 ' ACH Credit         289.77

12-29 ' ACH Credit          79.95

12-29 ' ACH Credit       2,072.95

12-29 ' ACH Credit       3,988.14

CIRACONNECT LLC          Page 2
December 31, 2021      1002169660

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211201

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211203

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK RDC DEP CR 211208

RDC DEPOSIT

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211214

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211215

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211216

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK RDC DEP CR 211216

RDC DEPOSIT

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211217

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211221

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211222

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211227

0471-GREENLWN

PACIFICWESTERNBK IBTRANSFER Octobers PWC due t

o from

PACIFICWESTERNBK IBTRANSFER Octobers PWC due t

o from

PACIFICWESTERNBK ASSN CR 211229

0471-GREENLWN



OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

DAILY BALANCES
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

11-30         48,005.41
12-01         50,613.28
12-03         50,903.05
12-08         56,188.67
12-13         54,852.59

12-14         55,513.91
12-15         55,803.68
12-16         57,015.86
12-17         57,305.63
12-21         57,612.41

12-22         52,068.84
12-27         52,358.61
12-29         58,499.65

CIRACONNECT LLC          Page 3
December 31, 2021      1002169660

       Thank you for banking with Pacific Western Bank







$5,833.42Total Deposits Cleared$0.00Total Checks and Charges Cleared

Adjusted Book Balance $5,833.42

Adjustments $0.00

Book Balance $5,833.42

Adjusted Bank Balance $5,833.42

Outstanding Checks and Charges $0.00

Deposits In Transit $0.00

$5,833.42Statement Ending Balance

Account: ReplFund-Ck

As Of 12/31/2021

Celebration - Greenlawn
Reconciliation Report

Deposits

Description Date Document No Cleared In Transit

Transfer to Reserve - Nov 2021 12/22/2021 JE #24956421 $2,916.67

Transfer to Reserve - Dec 2021 12/22/2021 JE #24956422 $2,916.67

Interest earned for ReplFund-Ck 12/31/2021 JE #25104446 $0.08

Total Deposits $5,833.42

Checks and Charges

Name Date Document No Cleared Outstanding

Total Checks and Charges



CIRACONNECT LLC
CELEBRATION RESIDENTIAL OWNERS ASSOCIATI
(REPLACEMENT)
6400 INTERNATIONAL PKWY SUITE 1000
PLANO TX 75093

DAILY BALANCES

CREDITS
Date Description Additions

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount

Account number      1002169678
Low balance              $0.00
Average balance          $1,881.72
Avg collected balance          $1,881
Interest paid year to date           $0.08

Beginning balance              $0.00
Total additions         5,833.42
Total subtractions             0.00
Ending balance          $5,833.42

11-30              0.00 12-22          5,833.34

12-22 ' ACH Credit       2,916.67

12-22 ' ACH Credit       2,916.67

12-31          5,833.42

12-31 ' Interest Credit            .08

Last statement: November 30, 2021
This statement: December 31, 2021
Total days in statement period: 31

Page 1
1002169678
( 0)

Direct inquiries to:
888-928-3936

Pacific Western Bank
3320 Holcomb Bridge RD, NW
Norcross, GA 30092

Celebration - Gr Inter Bank 211222

12163

Celebration - Gr Inter Bank 211222

12163

IMPORTANT ANNOUNCEMENT - PACIFIC WESTERN BANK'S DURHAM OFFICE IS
MOVING TO A NEW LOCATION AS OF JANUARY 31, 2022. PLEASE NOTE OUR
NEW OFFICEWILL BE LOCATED AT: 555 S. MANGUM ST, STE 1000 DURHAM, NC
27701-4698 866-355-0468

 Hoa Business MMA Analyzed  



INTEREST INFORMATION

OVERDRAFT/RETURN ITEM FEES

Annual percentage yield earned   0.05%
Interest-bearing days  31
Average balance for APY         $1,881.72
Interest earned          $0.08

Total for    Total
this period year-to-date

Total Overdraft Fees      $0.00           $0.00

Total Returned Item Fees      $0.00           $0.00

CIRACONNECT LLC          Page 2
December 31, 2021      1002169678

       Thank you for banking with Pacific Western Bank


